

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011  
CRLMP.NO(s). 10762

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2010 in SBCRM No.  
11708/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

CHANDRA PRAKASH DUDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 04/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.M.A.Rahman,Adv.  
Mr. Mannan,Adv.  
Mr. Moinuddin,Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The learned counsel for the petitioner refers to  
page B of the paperbook to point out that the  
petitioner is willing to pay the remaining balance of  
sixty eight lakhs in instalments so that he can be  
released on bail.

Issue notice returnable within one week.

Notice to be effected to the Standing Counsel for  
the State of Rajasthan as well.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER